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SARPS
56°59′31″N
024°04′28″E
RIA D5.6 R 030

CLUB
57°02′31″N
024°10′20″E

RIA D10.0 R 033

KAGAL
57°06′15″N
024°09′36″E

RIA D12.7 R 020

BRIDGE
56°58′54″N
024°10′45″E
RIA D7.9 R 052

KROGS
56°51′10″N
024°10′40″E
RIA D8.1 R 110

DELTA
57°03′53″N
024°01′11″E
RIA D8.8 R 002

KEKAV
56°48′42″N
024°09′40″E
RIA D9.2 R 125

RIVER
57°01′27″N
024°05′19″E
RIA D7.4 R 023

EAST
(holding)
56°55′09″N
024°04′09″E
RIA D3.4 R 082

WEST 
(holding) 
56°55′41″N 
023°54′41″E
RIA D1.8 R 274

(429)
(448)

(376)

(356)

(399)

(419)

(619)

(435)
(363)

(452)

434453

404 440

361

368

424

624

381

457

³C

CTR
RIGA

2500 FT MSL
GND
TWR
118.105

³C
RIGA TMA B

FL 095
1500 FT MSL

RIGA APP
129.925 
134.850 (HX)

³G
ATZ
ADAZI

1000 FT MSL
GND

³G

ATZ
SPILVE
Se cto r A1

600 FT MSL
GND___________

Se cto r A2

600 FT MSL
GND___________
Se cto r B

1000 FT MSL
GND

³G
FIS
RIGA

SECTOR 1

1500 FT MSL
GND

RIGA FIC
120.225

D1

400 FT MSL

GND

D2

600 FT MSL

GND

D3

1500 FT MSL

GND

R6

1500 FT MSL

GND

R2 

2300 FT MSL 

GND

TRA5

FL 060

1000 FT MSL

TRA6

FL 090

1500 FT MSL

TSA13L
FL 260
FL 100

TSA13M
FL 260
FL 100

TSA33
FL 255

2000 FT M SL

Bulļļuc ie m a
bāka

Daugavgrīvas
bāka

R22

1500 FT MSL

GND

R23

1500 FT MSL

GND

R5L

FL 175

GND

R5U

FL 255

FL 175

R5F

FL 095

1000 FT MSL

Jaunolaine

BALDONE

Garkalne

Saurie ši

V aivad i

SALASPILS

V ārpas

Z aķum uiža
Sunīši

Ādaži

Jaunm ārupe

IKŠĶILE

M e žc ie m s

U lbroka

Saulkalne

OLAINE

Garkalne

Ķ e kava

M e nc e nd arbe

Ale jas

U pe sc ie m s

Tīraine

Garc ie m s

Balte ze rs

Skujnie ki

RĪGA

Gauja

Gaidas
Silakrogs

Balte ze rs

Kalngale

Dalbe

Dzid riņas

Dāvi

Kad aga

Be rģ i

Lilaste

Stīpnie ki

M uc e nie ki

Krustkalni

Ce kule

Carnikava

Garupe

V irši

Ac one

Daugm ale

Bukulti

Līči

Siguļi

Ezītis

Stūnīši

Ald e ri

Suži

Galiņi

BALOŽI

Jāņupe

Dzērum i

Spilve

Babīte

R31

2500 FT MSL

GND

R30

1500 FT MSL

GND

(1223)

1228
(707)

(363)
712

368

RIGA
DVOR/DME

114.000 RIA
RIA

MAG VAR 10°E
56°55’15”N
023°57’55”E
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noth
ighe r

than
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RIGA
SPILVE

RĪGAS
JŪRAS
LĪCIS

Ķīšezers

Juglas ezers

Bu

ļļupe

Daugava

Fl nothighe rthan 500FT

A2

BA1

55' 24°30'E25'24°20'E15'24°10'E05'24°00'E

55' 24°30'E25'24°20'E15'24°10'E05'24°00'E

05'

57°
00'N

55'

45'

57°
10'N

56°
50'N

05'

57°
00'N

55'

45'

57°
10'N

56°
50'N

SCALE 1:250 000

V A
R 
7°E
 (2
01
2)

BRG ARE M AG
ALT, ELEV   AND
HEIGHT IN FT
DIST IN NM

ELEV ATION   699
  HEIGHTS      (694)

0 2.5 5 7.5KM

0 1 2 3 4NM

AERODROME ELEV 5 ft
HEIGHTS RELATED TO

AD ELEV

NOTES:
1. SPILV E ATZ  is TMZ.
2. In SPILV E ATZ  Com m on traffic  ad visory fre q ue nc y (CTAF)
    124.380 MHz shall be  use d  by the  pilots for se lf-announc ing
    the ir positions and  inte ntions or for air-to-air c om m unic ations 
    in ord e r to e xc hange  traffic  inform ation.

- North transit route
  (Re f. EV RA AD 2.22 para 2.3)
- V FR arrival and  d e parture  route
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